OP \$40.00 2872740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenport Inc.		09/23/2013	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovus Power, Inc.	
Street Address:	44093 Grimmer Blvd.	
City:	Freemont	
State/Country:	nte/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2872740	OSSA POWERLITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Sixth Floor Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105975-0113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
SIGNATURE:	/Norm J. Rich/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0817

900313521

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Greenport Inc. a New Jersey Corporation with an address of 38 Warfield Street. Montclair NJ 07043 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the assignee of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions thereof and all foreign countries to the following patents, patent applications, and registered trademark:

Patent No. / Application No.	Title	Filing Date/ Issue Date
U.S. 61/469.035	Load Following Generator	3/28/2012
U.S. 8.051.950	System For Reducing Acoustic Energy	11/08/2011
U.S. 12/382,060	Acoustic Insulation	3/6/2009
U.S. 12/379,125	System for Controlling an Electric Propulsion Motor	2/12/2009
U.S. 12/450,809	Marine Power Generation System	10/14/2009
U.S. 12/588.754	Real-Time Efficiency Monitoring for Marine Vessel	10/27/2009

1	Wild have represented and of a challenge of the company of the challenge o		e - material de la company de la company La company de la company d
The second of the same	Trademark No.	Title	Filing Date
A	78197775	OSSA Powerlite	12/24/02

WHEREAS Innovus Power, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having an address of 44093 Grimmer Blvd., Freemont, CA 94538 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions thereof and all foreign countries in and to the above listed patents, patent applications, and registered trademark and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above listed patent, patent applications, and registered trademark for the United States of America, and for all countries of the world, including any and all related patents, trademarks and applications in the U.S. and foreign countries, including divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, inventions disclosed therein and improvements thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, together with all claims for damages by reason of past

Page 1 of 2

4841-9006-13341

infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and benefit; and it hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the assignee of its entire interest therein; and it further agrees to execute upon request of the Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said inventions throughout out all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Greenport Inc.

Date: September 20, 2013 By:	Aust alfren
------------------------------	-------------

Name: <u>Edward Hoffman</u>

Title: President

Innovus Power Inc.

Date: Sept 23, 2013 By: 10/14 (4)

Name:: Marc Hoffman

Title: President & CEO

Page 2 of 2

4841-9006-13341

RECORDED: 01/23/2015